DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030



Summary

Tuesday, June 15, 2021 9:00 AM

Manuel J. Maloof Auditorium

Special Called Meeting

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Presiding Officer, District 4 Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Deputy, District 7

Commissioner Robert Patrick, District 1
Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2
Commissioner Larry Johnson, District 3
Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, District 4
Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5
Commissioner Edward "Ted" Terry, Super District 6
Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Super District 7

Administration: Michael Thurmond, CEO, Zachary Williams, Executive Assistant/ Chief Operating Office, Barbara Sanders-Norwood, County Clerk, Viviane Ernstes, County Attorney

Work Session

- I. Committee of the Whole
- A. Committee Reports
- B. Tenant Landlord Assistance Coalition Rental Assistance Program
- C. Review of the Proposed Executive Agenda for June 22, 2021
- D. Review of Board of Commissioners Preliminary Agenda
- E. Review/Recap of New Items for the BOC Agenda
- F. Items Previously Heard
- II. Special Call Meeting

2021-2764

Commission District(s): All

To Convene a Special Called Meeting

Approved

2021-2765

Commission District(s): All

To Convene an Executive Session Meeting

Approved

2021-2766

Commission District(s): All

To Adjourn an Executive Session Meeting

Approved

2021-2771

Commission District(s): Districts 1 & 6

Authorize the County Attorney or her designee to file affirmative litigation to evict Mr. Joe

Hughes from Office 106 and Hangars D-3 and C-19 at Peachtree DeKalb Airport.

Approved

2021-2747 **Commission District(s):** Commission Districts 1 & 6

A Resolution Confirming the Dedication and Acceptance and Finalizing the Acquisition of

Certain Infrastructure and Real Property, Commonly Known as the Twittens, within the

Druid Hills Subdivision in DeKalb County, and for Other Purposes

Deferred to the next meeting

Commission District(s): All

To Adjourn a Special Called Meeting

2021-2772

Approved